## 13000101168

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



600249829486

07/16/13--01025--003 \*\*180.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUL 17 2013 T CLINE Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Filing Articles of Conversion ARYAN LLC LZ order #507191781

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached for filing please find the Articles of Conversion of the above-referenced corporation. Enclosed, please find a check for \$180.00 for the filing fee and certified copy fee. Please process this application as quickly as possible and send the filed copy to me at the address below:

Legalzoom.com, Inc. 100 W. Broadway Suite 100 Glendale, CA 91210

If you have any questions, please call me at (323) 962-8600. Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Tony Burroughs LegalZoom.com

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of (	Section Corporations					
SUBJECT: ARY	AN LLC					
	(Name of Resulting	Florida Limited C	ompany)	)	<del></del>	
	icate of Conversion, Alusiness Entity" into a ' 08.439, F.S.				tted to	
Please return all cor	r <del>es</del> pondence concernin	g this matter to:				
Tony Burroughs			_			
	(Contact Person)					
Legalzoom.com, Inc.			<u></u>			
	(Firm/Company)					
100 W. Broadway Sui						
	(Address)					
Glendale, CA 91210			_			
	(City, State and Zip Code)		_			
For further informat	ion concerning this ma	tter, please call	;			
Tony Burroughs		at (323	962-8	8600		
(Name of Cont	act Person)		e and Da	ytime Telephone Numi	ber)	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	ınt:				
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☑\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	ZOIJ JA SECRI	~~4:
STREET ADDRES Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Con Tallahassee, FL 323	tions ter Circle	Regis Divisi P. O. :	tration S on of C Box 632	Corporations	UL 16 MII: 18 ETARY OF STATE HASSEE, ELORIDA	

1556

## Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

2013 JUL 16 MILLI

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this

Certificate of Conversion is: 100 - 88050
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 09/18/2000 (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)  3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
ARYAN LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Signed this day of	20_/3		
Signature of Member or Authorized Representa	tive of Limited Liability Company:		
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: Mahshid Ghasemi	Title: Member		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [3			
Signature: Mahshid Ghasemi	Title: Director		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:	The state of the s		
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C	Officer.		
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.	<u> </u>	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十		2
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	20 m	6	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	STATE LORIDA		to regar
Fees:	-		
Certificate of Conversion:  Pees for Florida Articles of Organization:  Certified Copy:  Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		

1556

## ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ARYAN LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 420 South Lancelot Ave 420 South Lancelot Ave Orlando, Florida 32835 Orlando, Florida 32835 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: MAHSHID GHASEMI Name 420 South Lancelot Ave Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 608. F.S. MAHSHID GHASEMI

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

City, State, and Zip

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Orlando

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjumption that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signec

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

MAHSHID GHASEMI

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2